HY-GAINS, MIDLAND 13-830,
23 channel radios with a

XTAL 11.505
: 11.605
11,705
11,905

PHASE LOCK LOOP XTALS
CROSS REFERENCE GUIDE

26,065
26,365
26,665
27,265

13-857B, 13-882C, 13-888B and all other

Cybernet 02A chip.

thru
thru
thru
thru

26.355
26,655
26,955
27,555

mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz

Replaces 11,806 xtal,

HY-GAIN II, PEARCE SIMPSON TIGER 40A and all other 40 channel
radios with a Cybernet 02A chip and an 11,806 xtal, Replaces

11.806 xtal.
XTAL 11,505
11,655
11,955

26,065 thru 26.505 mhz
26,515 thru 26,955 mhz
27.415 thru 27.855 mhz

COBRAS, TEABERRYS, REALISTICS, PRESIDENTS and all other 40
channel radios with a Uniden 858 chip and a 36.570 xtal. Replaces

36.570 xtal.
XTAL 36.120
37.020

.

26.515 thru 26.955 mh=z
27.415 thru 27,855 mhz

BROWNING BARON, COBRA 132 XLR, 135 XLR, TRAM D-62 and all other
40 channel radios with a TC5080P chip and a 17,056 or a 17,0555
17,056 or 17,0555 xtal,

xtal. Replaces

XTAL 16.515
16.815
16.865
17,265
17,315
17,365

26.065
26,465
26.565
27,365
27,465
27,565

thru
thru
thru
thru
thru
thru

26.505
26.905
27,005
27,805
27,905
28,005

mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz

COBRA 140 GTL, 142 GTL, PRESIDENT McKINLEY, WASHINGTON, ADAMS,
MIDLAND 78-900 and all other 40 channel radios with a Uniden 8719
Replaces 11,1125 xtal.

chip and an
XTAL 10.700
10.850
11.000
11.250
11,300
11.400

11.1125 xtal.

25,725
26.175
26.625
27.375
27.525
27.825

thru
thru
thru
thru
thru
thru

26,765
26,615
27,065
27,815
27,965
28.265

mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz
mhz



PHASE LOCK LOOP XTAL CROSS REFERENCE GUIDE CONTINUED:

COLTS, GEMTRONIX, GTX-77, G,E. SUPER BASE, SSB 3-5825A, 3-5875A,
HY-GAIN V SSB, MIDLAND 78-892, 79-892, PALOMAR SSB 2900, RCA 14T302,
SBE LCBS-4 and all other 40 channel radios with a Cybernet 02A
chip and 1 10,0525 xtal. Replaces 10,0525 xtal,
XTAL 9,940 . . . 26.515 thru 26.955 mhz

10.165 . . . 27,425 thru 27,865 mhz

PRESIDENT GRANT, (NEW) COBRA 2000 GTL and all other 40 channel
radios with a Uniden 8719 chip and an 11,325 or an 11,3258 xtal,
Replaces 11,325 or 11,3258 xtal.

XTAL 11,000 . . ., 25.995 thru 26.435 mhz
11,050 ., . . 26.145 thru 26.585 mhz
11,150 . . . 26.445 thru 26.885 mhz
11.200 . . . 26.595 thru 27.035 mhz
11,450 , . . 27,345 thru 27.785 mhz
11,495 . . . 27,475 thru 27.915 mhz
11,500 . . . 27.495 thru 27.935 mhz
11,505 . . . 27.505 thru 27.945 mhz
11,600 , . . 27,795 thru 28,235 mhz
11,640 . . . 27,915 thru 28,355 mhz
11,650 . . . 27.945 thru 28,385 mhz

NOTE: Cobra AM GTL series radios will not track on receive
by changing PLL xtal alone,



